

G.B. Pant National Institute of Himalayan Environment & Sustainable Development (Formerly Known as G.B. Pant Institute of Himalayan Environment & Development) Kosi-Katarmal, Almora

Tender Notice No.: GBPNIHESD/SECURITY SERVICES/18-19/2018/04

E-Tenders are invited on behalf of the Director, Govind Ballabh Pant National Institute of Himalayan Environment & Sustainable Development, Kosi- Katarmal Almora for contract of security services at following Locations of GBPNIHESD for the year 2019:-

Sr.	Location	Number of Guards	No of Gunmen	Supervisors
No.				
1.	Govind Ballabh Pant National Institute of Himalayan Environment & Sustainable Development, Kosi- Katarmal Almora	14	03	01
2.	Govind Ballabh Pant National Institute of Himalayan Environment & Sustainable Development, Upper Bhaktiyana, Srinagar, Garhwal, Uttarakhand	03		
3.	Govind Ballabh Pant National Institute of Himalayan Environment & Sustainable Development, Mohal -Kullu, Himachal Pradesh	03		

The tender document may be downloaded on payment of Rs. 500/- + GST @ 18 % (i.e. Rs. 590/- through D.D in favor of Director, G.B. Pant National Institute of Himalayan Environment & Sustainable Development, Kosi-Katarmal, Almora. The tenderer will have to deposit an earnest money of Rs. 50,000.00 only in shape of D.D./pay order in favour of Director, GBPNIHESD, Kosi-Katarmal, Almora. The Institute reserves the right to accept or reject any part of tender without assigning any reason whatsoever. The decision of the Competent Authority of the Institute shall be final and binding to all parties.

The offers, in the prescribed format, shall be submitted online at https://moefcc.euniwizard.com/ as per the tender document. No tender will be accepted in hard copy, fax, e-mail or any other such means. The intending, bidders must be registered with Public Procurement https://moefcc.euniwizard.com/ the tender document is also available on website: https://moefcc.euniwizard.com/ and CPP Portal https://eprocure/gov.in/epublish/app

a.	Availability of tender document on CPP portal/ website : https://moefcc.euniwizard.com/	XXXXXXXXXX
b.	Request Tender Document from date and time	03.10.2018 at 17.00 Hrs
c.	Request Tender documents till date and time	24.10.2018 at 15.00 Hrs
d.	Technical bid online submission end date.	25.10.2018 at 15.00 hrs
e	Date and time for opening online Technical bids	25.10.2018 at 15.00 hrs.
f.	Financial bid online submission end date.	25.10.2018 at 15.00 hrs.
g.	Date and time for opening online financial bids	25.10.2018 at 15.30 hrs.
h.	Validity of tenders.	One year
i.	Estimated Value of the Contract	XXXXXXXX

The schedule of activity is as follows:

SN	Activity/Item Description	Time Schedule
		GBPNIHESD/SECURITY SERVICES/18-19/2018/04
1	Tender No.	
2	Request tender document from date and time	03.10.2018 at 17.00 Hrs
3	Request tender document till date and time	24.10.2018 at 15.00 Hrs
4	Financial bid online submission end date and time	25.10.2018 at 15.00 Hrs.
5	Date and time for opening online financial bid	25.10.2018 at 15.30 Hrs.
6	Amount of EMD to be deposited	Rs. 50,000/- only in shape of D.D./pay order in favour Director G.B. Pant National Institute of Himalayan Environment & Sustainable Development payable at any nationalized bank in Almora
7	e-Tender Processing Fee	Rs.3000/-(excluding GST @18%) Non refundable shall be paid through e-payment gateway In favour of ITI limited.
8	Tender document cost	Rs.590 (Inclusive of GST@18%) only in shape of D.D. in favour of Director G.B. Pant National Institute of Himalayan Environment & Sustainable Development, Kosi-Katarmal, Almora payable at any Bank in Almora
9	ITI Helpdesk Contact Detail	Mr. Sandeep Kumar :09355030630,Mr.Amrendra Kumar:09015535108
		Helpdesk No.(10:00 to 18:00 Hrs):011-49606060

The schedule of activity is as follows:

		T
SN	Activity/Item Description	Time Schedule
		GBPNIHESD/SECURITY SERVICES/18-
	Tender No.	<u>19/2018/04</u>
1		
	Request tender document from date and time	02 10 2010 / 17 00 11
2	ume	03.10.2018 at 17.00 Hrs
3	Request tender document till date and time	24.10.2018 at 15.00 Hrs
3		24.10.2010 at 15.00 1115
4	Technical bid online submission end date.	15.00 Hours of 25.10.2018
		45.00
5	Date and time for opening online Technical bids	15.00 Hours of 25.10.2018
	Financial bid online submission end date and	
6	time	15:00 Hours of 25.10.2018
U	ume	
7	Date and time for opening online financial bid	15:30 Hours at 25-10-2018
	• 0	
	Amount of EMD to be deposited	Rs. 50,000/- only in shape of D.D./pay order in
8	Amount of EMD to be deposited	favour of Drawing & Disbursing officer G.B.
		Pant Institute of Himalayan Environment & Development payable at any nationalized bank
		in Almora
		<u>Rs.3000/-(excluding GST @18%)</u> Non
9	e-Tender Processing Fee	refundable shall be paid through e-payment
		gateway In favour of ITI limited.
		Do 500 (Inclusive of CCD@100/)
		Rs.590 (Inclusive of GST@18%) only in shape of D.D. in favor of G.B. Pant Institute of
10	Tender document cost	Himalayan Environment & Development, Kosi-
		Katarmal, Almora payable at any Bank in
		Almora
11	ITI Helpdesk Contact Detail	Mr. Condon Viimon .00212512721
11	111 Helpuesk Contact Detail	Mr. Sandeep Kumar :09212512731, Mr.Amrendra Kumar:09015535108
		Helpdesk No.(10:00 to 18:00 Hrs):011-49606060
L		